FUSES / SICHERUNGEN PFRT
Resettable fuses / Rückstellende Sicherungen Telecom / Telecom
www.schurter.com 121
Typical Time to Trip at 23 ˚C
Ti
m
e
to

Telecom Component
Hold Current, Ihold
008-018 (0.08-018 Amps)
Max. Interrupt Voltage, V
250 (250 V)
Resistance Sorted
E = 7–12 Ω, F = 6–10 Ω, G = 6–9 Ω, H = 8–10,5 Ω
.B = Bare Disc
.U = Uncoated Parts
- = Bulk Packaging
.2 = Tape & Reel
Thermal Derating Chart-Ihold (Amps)
Type / Typ Ambient Operating Temperature
–40 ˚C –20 ˚C 0 ˚C 23 ˚C 40 ˚C 50 ˚C 60 ˚C 70 ˚C 85 ˚C
PFRT.008.250 0.124 0.110 0.095 0.080 0.066 0.059 0.051 0.044 0.033
PFRT.011.250 0.171 0.151 0.131 0.110 0.091 0.081 0.071 0.061 0.046
PFRT.012.250 0.186 0.165 0.143 0.120 0.099 0.088 0.077 0.066 0.050
PFRT.014.250 0.255 0.199 0.172 0.145 0.119 0.106 0.091 0.080 0.060
PFRT.018.250 0.269 0.240 0.211 0.180 0.153 0.138 0.123 0.109 0.087
Dimensions in mm/inches
Type / Typ Max. Oper. Max. Interrupt Hold Current Initial Resistance One Hour
Voltage Ratings Post-Trip
Restistance
Volts Volts Amps Amps Ohms Ohms Ohms
at / bei 23 °C at / bei 23 °C at / bei 23 °C at / bei 23 °C
max. max. Ih min. max.
PFRT.008.250.U 60 250 3.0 0.08 14.0 20.0 33.0
PFRT.008.250 60 250 3.0 0.08 15.0 22.0 33.0
PFRT.011.250.U 60 250 3.0 0.11 5.0 9.0 16.0
PFRT.012.250 60 250 3.0 0.12 4.0 8.0 16.0
PFRT.012.250.U 60 250 3.0 0.12 6.0 10.0 16.0
PFRT.014.250 60 250 3.0 0.14 3.0 6.0 12.0
PFRT.014.250.U 60 250 3.0 0.14 3.5 6.5 12.0
PFRT.018.250.U 60 250 10.0 0.18 0.8 2.0 4.0
Packaging options: Bulk: 500 pcs. per bag, Tape and reel: 3000 pcs. per reel